NEWS ABOUT SBCCD CHANCELLOR SEARCH STUDENTS CAREERS Search SBCCD





WELCOME

About SBCCD **Future Students Board of Trustees** Office of the Interim Chancellor District Faculty & Staff Information/Forms Accreditation Measure CC **Human Resources & Careers Economic Development & Corporate Training Business and Fiscal Services** Research, Planning & Institutional Effectiveness Facilities Planning and Construction Prequalification/UCCAP **Construction Bid Opportunities** Citizens Bond Oversight Committee Meeting Agendas/Minutes Reports to the Community Measure CC Master Plans Facilities Planning and Construction Staff District Collegial Consultation Committees News & Events

Police Department

District Wiki (login required)

CITIZENS BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (CBOC)

PROPOSITION 39 BOND ELECTION

On November 6, 2018, voters residing within the San Bernardino Community College District passed Measure CC. Measure CC is a \$470 million bond measure that authorizes funding for needed repairs, upgrades, and new construction projects to college facilities located within the District. Proposition M was a similar bond measure approved by District voters in 2008. For more information about Measure CC, please click here.

ESTABLISHMENT OF A CITIZENS' OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

The independent CBOC for the implementation of SBCCD's Proposition M and Measure CC college facilities bond program is currently fully staffed, however, interested individuals seeking to serve may complete an application which will be held until a vacancy occurs. Completed applications should be sent to Kelly Goodrich via email at kgoodric@sbccd.edu or via regular mail to SBCCD District Support Services, 550 E. Hospitality Lane, Suite 200 San Bernardino, CA 92408. If you have questions, please call 909-388-6909.

COMMITTEE RESPONSIBILITIES

In accordance with Education Code Section 15278(b), the Committee shall perform the following tasks. The Bylaws which govern the Committee can be obtained online at www.sbccd.org/bfs/cboc-bylaws or by calling 909-388-6909.

- Inform the public concerning the District's expenditure of Proposition M and Measure CC bond proceeds;
- Review expenditure reports produced by the District to ensure that Proposition M and Measure CC bond proceeds were expended only for the purposes set forth in Proposition M and Measure CC; and
- Present to the Board in public session, an annual written report outlining the Committee's activities and conclusions regarding the expenditure of Proposition M and Measure CC bond proceeds.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS



- Betsy Starbuck, Member Representing a Bona-Fide Taxpayer Organization
- Evelyn Olive, Member Representing Students

1 of 3 7/17/2020, 11:24 AM



• Sam Irwin, Member Representing a Foundation



• Frankie Jimenez, Member Representing a Local Business Organization



- Don Averill, Member Representing Senior Citizens
- Dana Carter, Member at Large
- Jim Mulvihill, Member at Large



- Sonja Wilson, Member at Large
- Kristin Washington, Member at Large

LINKS

- CBOC Membership Application
- Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee By-Laws Amended & Restated
- 2018-19 Audit Report Measure M
- Meeting Agendas/Minutes
- 2018 CBOC Annual Report

Career Opportunities or Helpe RepoMestern Calendarun Lampus Safety Accessibility Statement

© 2009 - 2020 San Bernardino Community College District All Rights Reserved

550 E. Hospitality Lane, Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA, 92408

Select Language

Powered by Google Translate

Phone: 909.388.6900 Fax: 909.387.1102

3 of 3